

CONTRACT NO. VNP-215 - BASE BID
INSTALLATION OF WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES ON NORTH CHESTNUT STREET
VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK
Bid Date: Thursday, April 4, 2024 - 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION
BRINNIE AND LARIOS, P.C.

			TAM Enterprises, Inc. 114 Hatley Road Goshen, NY 10924		Amly Construction Corp. 130 Salt Point Tpk. Poughkeepsie, NY 12603		Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Rd. Walkkill, NY 12589		Peter Luizzi & Bros. Contracting 857 1st Street Watervliet, NY 12189		Meritt Construction, Inc. 6 Slaghton Rd. Saugerties, NY 12477		A. Colarusso & Son, Inc. PO Box 302 Hudson, NY 12534		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Arnold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		Trinity Constructin, Inc. 190 Bridge Street Selkirk, NY 12158	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic		\$ 110,338.00	\$ 110,338.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 379,985.00	\$ 379,985.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 126,350.00	\$ 126,350.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance		\$ 118,676.00	\$ 118,676.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 815,000.00	\$ 815,000.00	\$ 212,700.00	\$ 212,700.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 371,318.00	\$ 371,318.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	5,200	LF	F&I 8" Dia. Class 52 DIP Watermain		\$ 265.00	\$1,378,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,508,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,107,600.00	\$ 349.00	\$1,814,800.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,539,200.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 1,814,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,820,000.00
4	2.4	Tons	F&I 6" & 8" Specials		\$ 14,083.00	\$ 33,799.20	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 64,800.00
5	6	Each	F&I 6" Dia. Gate Valves		\$ 4,249.00	\$ 25,494.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	24	Each	F&I 8" Dia. Gate Valves		\$ 4,199.00	\$ 100,776.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 7,027.00	\$ 168,648.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 132,000.00
7	11	Each	F&I Hydrant and Valve Assembly		\$ 8,948.00	\$ 98,428.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 119,900.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 133,650.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
8	22	Each	F&I 3/4" House Service Connections		\$ 5,613.00	\$ 123,486.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 81,180.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 103,400.00
8a	20	Each	F&I 3/4" House Service Connection, Partial, (Re-connect)		\$ 5,056.00	\$ 101,120.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
9	1	Each	F&I 2" Water Service Connection		\$ 9,805.00	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	0	Each	F&I 12" x 12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & 6" Gate Valve		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	1	Each	F&I 12" x 12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & 8" Gate Valve		\$ 11,246.00	\$ 11,246.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 37,990.00	\$ 37,990.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	770	CY	F&I Select Fill Material		\$ 29.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 80,850.00
13	640	CY	Rock Excavation (Hammering)		\$ 156.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 128,000.00
14	740	Tons	F&I 1 1/2" Milling and 1 1/2" Asphaltic Pavement Overlay		\$ 227.00	\$ 167,980.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 154,660.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 189,440.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 140,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 133,200.00
15	2	Each	F&I Waterline Bridge Crossings		\$ 38,035.00	\$ 76,070.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 29,975.00	\$ 59,950.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
16	5,200	LF	F&I Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings (4" Wide)		\$ 2.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,400.00
17	3	Each	F&I NYSDOT Pedestrian Curb Ramp (Type 2)		\$ 4,404.00	\$ 13,212.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID			\$2,501,000.20		\$2,541,650.00		\$ 2,885,210.00		\$3,100,800.00		\$3,193,455.00		\$ 3,237,600.00		\$ 3,253,846.00		\$ 3,485,150.00
1		Lump Sum	Field Change Payment Allowance		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
1		Lump Sum	Archeology Standby Payment Allowance		\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID			\$2,589,000.20		\$2,629,650.00		\$ 2,973,210.00		\$3,188,800.00		\$3,281,455.00		\$ 3,325,600.00		\$ 3,341,846.00		\$ 3,573,150.00

CONTRACT NO. VNP-215 - ALTERNATE BID
INSTALLATION OF WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES ON SOUTH CHESTNUT STREET
VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK
Bid Date: Thursday, April 4, 2024 - 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION
BRINNIE AND LARIOS, P.C.

Item No	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	TAM Enterprises, Inc. 114 Hartley Road Goshen, NY 10924		Amity Construction Corp. 130 Salt Point Tpke. Poughkeepsie, NY 12603		Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Rd. Walkkill, NY 12589		Peter Luizzi & Bros. Contracting 857 1st Street Watervliet, NY 12189		Merritt Construction, Inc. 6 Staghorn Rd. Saugerties, NY 12477		A. Colarusso & Son, Inc. PO Box 302 Hudson, NY 12534		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		Trinity Constructin, Inc. 180 Bridge Street Selkirk, NY 12158	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 21,916.00	\$ 21,916.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 176,100.00	\$ 176,100.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 31,706.00	\$ 31,706.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 302,000.00	\$ 116,042.00	\$ 116,042.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 184,632.00	\$ 184,632.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	1,300	LF	F&I 8" Dia. Class 52 DIP Watermain	\$ 222.09	\$ 288,717.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 453,700.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 503,100.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 464,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 715,000.00
4	0.6	Tons	F&I 6" & 8" Specials	\$ 25,494.72	\$ 15,296.83	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00
5	2	Each	F&I 6" Dia. Gate Valves	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	2	Each	F&I 8" Dia. Gate Valves	\$ 5,369.00	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,027.00	\$ 14,054.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
7	4	Each	F&I Hydrant and Valve Assembly	\$ 10,273.00	\$ 41,092.00	\$ 14,985.00	\$ 59,940.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
8	23	Each	F&I 3/4" House Service Connections	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 104,742.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 100,855.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 108,100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 128,800.00
8a	8	Each	F&I 3/4" House Service Connection, Partial (Re-connect)	\$ 5,981.00	\$ 47,848.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00
9	0	Each	F&I 2" Water Service Connection	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	0	Each	F&I 12" x 12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & 6" Gate Valve	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	2	Each	F&I 12" x 12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve & 8" Gate Valve	\$ 12,527.00	\$ 25,054.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
12	190	CY	F&I Select Fill Material	\$ 114.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00
13	160	CY	Rock Excavation (Hammering)	\$ 188.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 54,400.00
14	270	Tons	F&I 1 1/2" Milling and 1 1/2" Asphaltic Pavement Overlay	\$ 241.00	\$ 65,070.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 102,600.00
15	0	Each	F&I Waterline Bridge Crossings	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	1,300	LF	F&I Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings (4" Wide)	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,400.00
17	3	Each	F&I NYSDOT Pedestrian Curb Ramp (Type 2)	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 17,178.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 44,400.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 734,753.83		\$ 928,340.00		\$ 1,050,750.00		\$ 1,124,750.00		\$ 1,085,347.00		\$ 1,437,450.00		\$ 1,134,816.00		\$ 1,139,450.00		\$ 1,553,780.00
	1	Lump Sum	Field Change Payment Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	1	Lump Sum	Archeology Standby Payment Allowance	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 756,753.83		\$ 950,340.00		\$ 1,072,750.00		\$ 1,146,750.00		\$ 1,107,347.00		\$ 1,459,450.00		\$ 1,156,816.00		\$ 1,161,450.00		\$ 1,575,780.00